Ongoing Charges
The “Ongoing Charges” ratio was prepared in accordance with the AIC-recommended methodology. The ratio represents the
reduction in shareholder returns as a result of recurring operational expenses incurred in managing BBGI.

The Company is internally managed and as such is not subject to performance fees or acquisition-related fees.

Annualised 2015 2014

Ongoing charges £ million £ million
Ongoing charges1 4.5 4.5
Average undiluted net asset value 469.5 456.9
Ongoing charges (%)  0.97% 0.98%
   1The annualised ongoing charges ratio was calculated using the AIC methodology and excludes all non-recurring costs i.e. costs of acquisition/disposal of

investments, financing charges and gains/losses arising on investments. The ongoing charges include an accrual for payments to certain members of the
management team under the Short-Term Incentive Plan (“STIP”) and the Long-Term Incentive Plan (“LTIP”).

Balance Sheet
Pro forma Balance Sheet

30 Jun 15

31 Dec 14

Investment
Basis Adjust

Consolidated
IFRS

Investment
Basis Adjust

Consolidated
IFRS

  £ million £ million £ million

£ million £ million £ million

Investments at fair value 463.7 3.2 466.9

454.9 - 454.9

Adjustments to investments  3.6 (2.9) 0.7

0.3 - 0.3

Other assets and liabilities
(net)1 (3.0) (3.0) (6.0)

(2.6) (0.2) (2.8)

Net cash/(borrowings)2 6.0  0.7 6.7

12.7 0.1 12.8

Fair value of derivative
financial instruments3 - 2.1 2.1

- 1.1 1.1

Net assets attributable to
ordinary shares 470.3 0.1 470.4

465.3 1.0 466.3

 1Under IFRS the value of the shares to be issued on 3 July 2015 as a result of the 2014 final dividend was recorded as a payable of £2.8 million. The same
scrip dividend has no impact on the Investment Basis NAV as at 30 June 2015.
2Under IFRS, debt issuance costs are presented as a reduction from borrowings.

3Under IFRS, the forward currency contracts are presented at fair value.

The table below summarises the cash received by the holding companies from the investments net of the cash outflows for
the Group level corporate costs.

Summary Net Corporate Cash Flow

Period ended 30